
ELITE
Sarn

$?'.,../,-
'b"+ - a.

li 'r''l*'

PARTS LIST

Model 5-3ON

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

    
 D

o N
ot 

Sell
 or

 R
ep

rod
uc

e



lndex Pori
No. No, Nomen( lolure

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODET 5.3ON

FIGURE I_RECOII. STARTER PARTS

lndex
No,

No.
Required

No.
Required

Porl
No. Nomenalolure

1 AA-73231

74816
2 55898

3 71119-8
4 55369-A
5 80475
6 83004

7 A-55658

I 71577
9 71588

l0 8r't I0
1 I 83019

t2 84055

i? 71598-A
i. 72138
:3 AA-73103
1a 80577

i r AA-72393

"t-

l -. 6C578

:r; /r\ ,:43r...
-'1 714;"j-A

22 8A572

23 71603

AA-72308. I

21 71563-C
25 30355-l

26 74221

27 80164

AA-72307-1

28 7 | 570-8

29 AA-72586

30 72295-A

AA-72306-l

3 l 71597

32 71596
33 71595
34 AA.-73549

35 73525
35 83074
37 80r 73

SCREW-I0-32 x 7e pon hd.
(through brocket)..
COVER-spring housing ...........
BALI. DRIVE

lncludes

PLATE-bqll drive .....
BA[[-steel
RLCE-inner
SCREW-5-40 x 5/]6 flqi hd.

RATCHET ond HUB

I ncl udes

RETAIN ER-boll
H U B-rotchet

I ncl udes

SCREW-AIlen ... ...

RATCHET qnd BEARING

I ncl udes

SEA[-gorlock
BEARING-needle ...
WICK-feli
RATCHET

I ncl udes

WASHER-formico
WASHER-/r lock, countersunk ..

SCREW-74-20 x 5a flqi hd.

COVER-siorting pulley ......

DECAL

ROPE-storting
GRIP-sforting coble ...

PIN-storiing grip lock

SCREW-6-32 x 3/4 fil. hd.
W,ASHER-#6 lock ...

PULLY-siorting (includes pin, index No.8)
PIN-dowel
SHIM-plosiic
NUT-7/15-20 hex. iom
WASHER-7/16 lock.....
WASHER-7/16 flql olum.

WASHER-thrust

CAP-spork plug ...
SHIELD-cylinder .......

SCREW-8-32 x 3/8 pon hd........
SHROUD-oir

I ncl udes

N UT-speed
GROMr\ ET (not shown) .. ......

DECAI (Homelite) ......................
5iREV,'-10-32 x 7/'16 pon hd. ...................
SCREEN-oir

SPR!NG-recoil

'I

I

I

I

4

4

I

I

qs req,

I

I

I

2

I
'I

2

1

2
'I

1

I
'I

I

J

2

3

I

2

2

1

I

I
e

3

Ahoays furnisb sau) naod.el and. serial nun ber uben orclering parts,

ro

l
i

/

2
l
I

I

t

I

\

\
Y

24

28

\
{

29

\

I

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

    
 D

o N
ot 

Sell
 or

 R
ep

rod
uc

e



HOMETITE CHAIN SAW MODET 5-3ON

FIGURE 2-IGNITION SYSTEM PARTS

\i
Lr6

\

25

lndex
No.

lndex Pori
No. No.

No.
Requ ired

Porl
No. Nomenclolure Nomen(lolure No.

Required

I

2

4

5

6

7

o

9
'10

lI
12

l3
14

I5

A,A-72091-A,

72084-41

55879

8003 I

71989-4.

80578

72133

8il09
83009

71488

80055

71349

72126

19797

60107

]6 72129

17 801 6r

l8 AA-72394

'r 9 28008

20 72395

21 72397

22 30268

23 72486

24 72484

2s 72398

26*
27 30267

28 72396

29 AA-72399

30 AA.-72100

SWIT€H-"on-ofr
Composed of

NUT,.,,,
PLATE-"on-ofr"

SWITCH (with ground screw)

SCREW-10-32 x Vz flot heod ....

PLATE-bqck

SCREW-10-32 x 7/16 pon heod

CTAMP

NUT-10-32 flex. lock .. ..

WASHER-% lock

GROMMET

scREW_%_20 x 3/4 $1. hd.

KEY-com

CAM ,,,

KEY-rotor
WASHER-spring

.. I

', l
I

,I
,''|
..1

a

,, 'l

.. I
I

., I

,. ,l

.I
.. I

,, l
.. I

ROTOR ... .......

SCREW-%-20 x ltls fi|. hd. ..

STATOR-mogneto (see insei)

Composed of
LOCK-spring
GROLJP-stoior ..:...... ........

COIL-mogneto
WASHER-breoker orm ....

SCREW-(w/wosher) ..... ....

WASHER-contoci plote ....

POINTS (sei)

lncludes

PLATE-conioct

WICK-felt
CONDENSOR

IEAD-ground
LEAD-high tension ................

1

2

I

I

I

1

os req.

3

I

1

1

'!

* Not sold seporotely

30

\

t7

\ r(l

3

20

Ahtalts furnisb sau rnoclel an.d. serial aan ber uben ord.ering parts.

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

    
 D

o N
ot 

Sell
 or

 R
ep

rod
uc

e



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 5.30N

5-

4-"-'

u-'--'
;:r//..

FIGURE 3_FUEI TANK PARTS

.9 ro
/t ,/

@)'
E

I ndex
No.

lndex Port
No. Nr

Po rt
No. Nomencloture No.

Required Nomen(lolu.e No.
Required

2

J

4

5

6

A-55305

72173

A-5530',r-A

83083

80592

AA-72168-3

73280

8057 1

AA-7 r 555-l

72280
7I55',t

80583

i\";'4375

7 q',37.a

,:438u

72107-..

/21/4
80451

r 5 !i;38
16 55\02
17 A.A_-7?a75

l8 84572

A.A-72177-1

19 AA-72178
20 73693
21 3r733-r
22 31734
23 25527-1

24 71760

25 71761

26 71759
27 71762

28 71763

29 71765

30 71764

31 31733-l

32 31734

33 72681

34 71550

FUEL CAP

Composed of

GASKET-{uel cop

VAIVE-relief
WASHER-#3 lock

SCREW-3-48 x 1/t ..

FUEt TANK

lncludes

DECAI (stqriing inslruciions)

SCREW-6-32 x 7o pon hd. . .

ott cAP

I ncl u des

GASKET

GASKET-lubricoior cover ... .

SCREW-I0-32 x 3Z pon hd. ..

SIRAINER-out1et ..............
I nct udes

F ItTER-feli
SNAP RING

SIEEVE-flexible

GASKET-outlet fitting .... ...

SCREW-6-32 x 3/a flot hd. ....

I

I

J

I

'|

4

I

I

I
,l

t
1

VA[VE-shut-off
FUEL HNE-(to fuel pump inlei)
FITTING-ouilet (w/tube) .. .........
SCREW-10-32 x s/a pon hd. ... ..

OIL PUMP-(see inset ot left) ....

Composed of
TUBE ond SCREEN ..............
SIE EVE-ru bber

ADAPTER-stroi9hi ........ .........
CONNECTOR-90o elbow
BAL[-check
SPRING-check vo1ve . ............

BODY-pump

SCREW-plug
SPRING-p1un9er ..... ............
TUBE-plunger

AD!,PTER-conneclor ....
BUTTON-p1un9er ..... ..........

ADAPTER-stroight (to oil Iine) ..

CONNECTOR-90o elbow ..

PTATE-pump locking .

COVER-lubricotor body ... .. . .

I
'I

I

2
,l

'I

I

I

2

2

2

I

1

I

1

I

I

I

I

I

1

t2

1.

14

3

23

Ahtays furnisb sait) nzodel and. serial manzber taben ord.erifig parts.

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

    
 D

o N
ot 

Sell
 or

 R
ep

rod
uc

e



ts/

HOMETITE CHAIN SAW MODET 5.30N

FIGURE 4-PISTOI GRIP PARIS

\* \/
%P-r-=+/

lndex Port
N6- No. Nomenaldture No.

Itequired
lndex
No.

Port
No,

Nomenalolure No.
Required

1

2

4

5

6

7

9

80560

A-73869

73868

A4-73061

72967

AA-73410-l

A.A-73392

s-1 007- l

AA-73055

AA,-73056

AA-73448

72970

SCREW-8-32 xY2 ... ....

COVER-qir filter (includes gosket)

GASKET-oir filler cover ....... ..

F l[TE R-o ir

I ncl udes

GASKET-oir filter ...... ............
GRIP-pistol
ROD-choke

GROMMET

TRIGGER-throitle . .

COVER-pisiol grip
I ncl udes

LOCK-throttle
I ncl udes

SPRING-throitle lock .. ..

1

I

I

2

I

I

I

I
,l

12 A-73804

13 80581

14 72859

15 80066-2

16 83009

17 8]013
'r 8 83000

r 9 80023

20 72971

21 80566

22 83046

23 72856-1

24 72995

SHAFT-ihroitle

SCREW-74-20 x 5/a hex. hd.

GUARD-corburelor .............

BOLT-VI-2I x I7r hex. hd.

WASHER-% 1ock ...............

NUT-Za-20 hex. .................

WASHER-#8 lock . ... .......

SCREV/-8-32 x % fi|. hd. .,

GASKET-corburelor inioke

SCREW-]0-32 x 7e hex. hd.

WASHER-#]0 lock . .. .

ELBOW-oir c]eoner .............

GASKET-oir e1bow .............

I

2

I

I

I
,l

!

';

'10

+

iI

Alutays larnisb salo n odel and. serial namber uthen ordering parts

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

    
 D

o N
ot 

Sell
 or

 R
ep

rod
uc

e



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 5-3ON

27..-
-$28_7y

31 
,"

32/

FIGURE s_BROWN CARBURETOR PARTS

---- |

I ndex
No.

Port
No. Nomenclolure No,

Required
lndex Pdil
No. No. Nomenclolure

No.
Required

A-74866

I A-71992

2 177012

3 74989
I 174990

5 74980
6 77011

7 I A,-77012

I i74981

9 177041
'r 0 A.-74983

i t 77045
I 'i 177004

i ! 177009

i ii t:;7005

.'5 l7-7Ctu(,n

: ??@?: , -:
Ig 1a.7h6[

.4na6
lY . .J\'

4:7-7DGL\'lr.' ; -?/t..,

CARBURETOR (Brown Model'l-CS) ..............
Composed of

SHAFT & [EVER-choke

SCREW-stop lever, 4-40 x % iruss hd. ......

IEVER-ih roitle stop ... ...

SPRING-throttle return ..

SHUTTER-throttl" ,

SCREW-shutter
PIN-inlet conlrol lever

CLIP-ihroitle shoft .. ..........

SCREW-6-32 x 1/e pon hd. .. ....

SHAFT & [EVER-thrortle .....

I ncl u des

SCREW-swivel, 6-32 x 1/t rd hd. ............

CU P-spring reloining

SCREW-idle odiustmeni (includes 77004

clip)
SPRING-odiusrment screw

WASHER-floi
RING-squore
GASKET-fibre
SCREW-mqin odiustmeni (includes 77004

cl ip)
LIEEDLE & SEAT-inlet (includes 74997

..;.<et)

Et.'JY-service

'I

'I

l
't

I

2

I

I

I

1

21 174977

22 t74978

23 77040

24 77011

25 77010

26 74991

27 77017

28 77018

29 177015

30 177016

3t +7703A

32 + A-77019

33 A-77037

34 77Q24

35 '713:f
36 +77026

37 77027

38 77046

39 177028

40 t77029

41 77031

42 77043
43 77033

44 177032

'I

2

1

2

2

2

2

i lncluded in 77032 Gosket Set.

I lncluded in77033 Repoir Ports Kit.

Ahaays tarnisb sau n odel and serial milrnber tuben ord.erirrg parts.

lr,cludes

PLUG-Welch I

SCREW-idle stop, 6-32 x 9/16 rd. hd. .... I

CUP-idle stop screw I

SPRING-idle stop screw I

SHUTTER-choke I

SPRING-choke friction............. I

Pl|"i--choke friction ............. 'l

SPRING-tension 'l

LEVER-inlet control ...........:. I

GASKET-moin diophrogm ............................ 1

DIAPHRAGM-moin.................. I

LINE-octivotor (not port of A-74866 Cqr'
buretor) ........... I

COVER-moin diophrogm ........................... I

'-ASKET-pump body ................ I

DIAPHRAGM-pump .:................................... I

BODY-{uel pump........:....... i
SCREW-body, 6-32 x 3/t pon hd. ............... 6

SCREEN-fuel inlel slroiner I

GASKET-siroiner...................... 'l

COVER-{uel pump ......... ...... I

SCREW-turret, 8-32 x 7/16 truss hd. ....... I
KIT-repoir porrs (RK-150) ............................ I

GASKET SET (GS-IsO) I

,4

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

    
 D

o N
ot 

Sell
 or

 R
ep

rod
uc

e



4'/

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODET 5.30N

FIGURE 6-ENGINE PARTS

Nomen(iolure No.
Requ ired

,cc

lndex Porl
No- No.

I ndex Pqrl
No. No.

Nomencloture No.
Required

,l

2
a

80057
80579
737 51

4.73757

80571
737 53
73756
737 54
737 55

72858
25038
AA-73189

SCREW-7a-2O x 7/a pon h:i
SCREW-10-32 x 3i pon hd. ..

DAMPER-heoi
MUFFTER

Composed of
SCREW-6-32x%ponhd.
CAP-muffler
RETAINER (outer) . .. . .. ...

ELEMENT-muff|er..... ...

RETAINER (inner) ............
MUFFTER (shell) .. ...........

SPARK PLUG-Chompion HO-3 (w/goskei)
GASKET (included with spork plug) ... ... ....
CYLI NDER

lncludes
INSERT-helicoil ....

NUT-5/16-24 hex......
WASHER-S/16 lock ...

GASKET-cylinder .......
RING-pision .............
PrsToN ....... .

Composed of
RING-snop .............
PIN-pision ............
PtsToN . .

ROD-connecting .........

Composed of
BEARING-needle...
SCREW-10-32 x 7z

ROD (includes cqp)
SCREW-moin becring

27 72787
4 28 72413
1 29 55871
'I 30 80181-i
I 31 83009
1 32 8] I ]4't 33 50033
1 34 71164-A
1 35 A-77188
r 36 AA-72206

37 A-6051

I 38 A-77127

4
A 39 72757-A
| 40 55871
3 4\ 735s7

' o, Trrro
43 72787

2 44 77034

I ot 8'ror3

1 46 27464
47 74386-A

I 48 80447-1

2 49 802'1 8- l

1 50 72969

2 51 73460-A,

* Not sold seporoiely

WASHER-lock (speciql thin) .. ...

GASKET-seoling
CRANKCASE-reor holf ........ ..

lncludes
STUD
S EA L-go rlock
STUD

SCREW- r-20 x 7e hex. hd. ......
WASHER-74 |ock ........
N UT-'4-28 flex-lock ... ..... .... .... ...

RING-refoining
BEARING-moin
CRANKSHAFT w/studs .... .. ..

ROLLERS (set of 3l)
GOVERNOR
CRANKCASE (front hqlf) .. ......

I ncl u des
PLATE-iniqke vqlve . ..... ........
STUD (some os inder No. 29)
BEARING-needle...
SEA L-g o rloe k

STUD (some qs index No. 27)

ADAPTER-octivoior line

NUT-/r-20 hex . . ... ... ..

STUD ,,,,,,,.,,,,,,,
MANIFOLD-intoke .... . ..

SCREW-}1-20 x I% hex. hd. ...

SCREW-]r-20 x 1+ hex. : l. .

GASKET-intoke mqn: ..:
GASKET-corbu retor ilur g:

.3
,,1
.l
,I

24
25
26

83061
71 tO6
A-74706

2
1

I

2
1

I
7

'll
2
'I

I
I
I
I
I

4
5
6
7

9
.t0

1I
12

72122
13 25412
t4 83042
15 74139
16 72830

AA"73401

17 25502
lg *

19*
A.-71552-A

20
21

-22 23

71167
80192

I 9238-A

ollen cop

reto ini ng

l)9.-'
6-.te

--15

:<=1-e=E:f- \\
ru

t7
r8

35

2A

,\,\

Altaays farnisb sau n?.odel and. serial naruber utben orcleri.ng partr,

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

    
 D

o N
ot 

Sell
 or

 R
ep

rod
uc

e



HOMELITE CI.IAIN SAW MODET 5.30N

I
81;F ./',/' #,,.,YU

li e 

-

'-.'-.]'-i-A\

\\c\\'_ g

FIGURE 7_DRIVE CASE PARTS

Pa rl
No.

lndex Porl
- No. No. Nomencloiure No.

Required
lndex
No. Nomenclolure No.

Requ ired

'I

2

I
5

72514

8l I01
71193-8

73t3l
7321 5

AA-73213

73064

73063

7321 4

AA-73058
-,3045

33009

3021 B-r

13771
i-?:,-
v3z5z

BEARING

NUT . ,,,,,,,,,,,,,
WASHER-floi y2 .... ....... .. ..
COVER-c|uich ...
KEY-3/16 sq. x 7/15
CLUTCH,,,,,

Composed o{

SPIDER,,

SHOE

SPRING

DRUM-clutch (includes sprockel)

SPACER

wASHER-74 iock .. .... ..

SCREW-74-20 x % hex. hd. .. ...

FLANGE-sprocket, inner .. .. .. ..

...PROCKET

3 15 i32.i
2 16 7325+
117
l l8 72328

3 19 7t8t9-A
1 2o 3ro8o

21 73216
1 zz 7306s
6- z3 7tr17.b
2 24 80600.I

I -A A';32 t ]

I
q 25 72195-D

126*
| 27 80568

* Not sold seporoiely

iLANGE-sprockel, ouler
SPACER--sprockel....
DRiVL CASE (See Figure 8 {or breokdown)
E'JAR;Nc (smoll) ..

SPACER-sprocket shoft beoring

R|NG-retoining ..... ...:.....

PLILLEY-:p"ocket .. ... ..

S HAFT-sprocket

SCREW-I0-32 x V2 flat hd. ... ..... .. . .

CO\'!R-driYe cose ....... .....

Composed of

GASKET-drive cqse cover

COVER ,,

SCREW-8-32 x 7/e pon hd.

I

2

I
'I

I
'1

'I

'I

I

4

i

'I

I

7

6

7

S

9

11

1)
r.1

ro
?6

t2

rih.tays furnish sa@ nzod,el and. serial nanzber uben ord.ering parts,

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

    
 D

o N
ot 

Sell
 or

 R
ep

rod
uc

e



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODEL 5-3ON
,:

I ndex
No.

FIGURE 8-SAW END GROUP PARTS

lndex Por!
No. No.

Porl
No. Nomen(ldlure No.

Required Nomenclolure

1 8t r02

2 80573

3 31734
4 31733.1

5 AA-72444

6 80087

7 83003

I AA-7269|
9 A-74707

74582
10 72268

1 I 73048

12 80567
'r 3 80560

| 4 8] 089

15 83018

15 **

NUT-s/r6-l8
SCREW-/a-2O x 13/16 h"r. 1,". . ......

ELBOW-connector ..... .... ....

ADAPTER-siroight .. ..

OIL TINE

SCREW-5/16-]8 x 1Vt hex. hd. ........

WASHER-5/16 |ock ........................ .

HANDLE

DRIVE CASE

I ncludes

STUD-guide bor (shown ossemoled)

KEY-guide bqr ...........

SHIELD-sowdust ............... .....

SCREW-8-32 x 3/n .. ... .

SCREW-8-32 x Y2 pan hd. . .. ..........

NUT-3/a-15 hex. hd.

WASHER-% lock ... ..

DEVICE-chqin iension . .

1

2
I

I

I
2

A

1

I

2

I

1

'I

1

2

2

I

17

I8
19

20

2l

71946-A

A.A-72407

72374

73420

80087

83003

72223

Composed of
BRACKET-tension odiustin g

PLATE-odlusting (w/screw)

SHIM-guide bqr ..

PARTS GROUP(for shori spike model 5-30N)

Composed of
PLATE-spiked bumper. short ....................
SCREW (some os index No.6)................
WASHER (some os index No. 7) ..............
GUARD-hqndle

PARTS GROUP (for long spike model

5-30NA)
Composed o{

72739-A PIATE-spiked bump+-, long

80197 SCREW-5/16-18 x 2 hex. hd. ... . . ,

83003 WASHER-5/16 (some os :,Jex No. 7)

73281 SPACER-hondle ............r...........

A-742O1 BRACE-hondle (w/sc.ew

,I

2

2
'I

22

23

25

26

I

2

1.

I

** Order individuol pieces

z

Alutays furnisb sau) n odel and serial lrun ber toben ordering pqi tl

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

    
 D

o N
ot 

Sell
 or

 R
ep

rod
uc

e



HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODET 5.30N

FIGURE g-CHAIN AND GUIDE BAR PARTS

\\
))\

,|
c-_. _

//"i'

\
2

M"@D

'@@

lndex Port
No. No. Nomencloture No.

Required
No-

RequiredNomencloturelndex Porl
No. No,

AA-72977 r8" CHA|N-#4, 9/16 pitch .063 (w/kit) .

A,A-72978 23" CHA|N-# 4, 9/16 pitch .063 (w/kir)

AA-72979 28" CHA|N-#4, 9/15 pirch .063 (w/kir) .

AA-72983 33" CHAIN-#4, 9/15 pirch .063 (w/kit)

AA-72981 38" CHA|N-# A, 9i16 pitch .063 (w/kir)

AA-72982 42" CHA|N-#4 9/16 pitch .063 (w/kit) .

AA-72984 44" CHAIN-#A,9/16 pitch.063 (w/kit) .

AA,-73564 50" CHA|N-#4,9/16 pitch.063 (w/kii)

,4A-73563 60" CHAIN-# 4, 9/16 pitch .063 (w/ki+)

AA-73338 18" CHAIN-#10, Vz" pitch .063 (w/kit)

AA-73340 23" CHArN-#10, Yz" pitch .063 (w/kit)

A,A-73342 28" CHAIN--#10, Vz" pitch .063 (w,/kit)

AA-73344 33" CHAIN-#I}, 1/2t1 pitch .063 (w,/ki0..

AA-73346 38" Cl-lAlN-#1A, Vz" pi+ch .063 (w/kir)
.r.f-73350 44" CHATN-# 10, Yz" pitch .063 (w/kir) ..

A,-74318 I8" BAR-trqck hqrdened plus extro hord iip
A-74323 23" BAR-trock hqrdened plus extro hord tip
.t,'7,!321: 28" BAR-trock hqrdened plus extro hord iip
.::i,.1 33" BAR-extrr h;.u iip

-:,i!.'' ) : 33" BAR-extrq hord tip
7:j336-1 j.1" EAR-extra hord rlp

7156,:-1 50" BAR-extrq hord tip
73562-i ri.r" 8AR-exirq hord iip

J

4

5

6

7

A,A-72973 KII-#4 choin repoir(pockqged with choin)

I ncludes

72597-2 CUTTER-right

72595 LINK-connecting (ploin)..........................
72974 UNK-Jrive
4A-73603 LINK-connecting (wilh rivels)

72979-1 CUTTER-lefi

72959 RIVE?

AA-73314 KiT-#10 choin repoir (noi shown) ...........

I ncl u des

72964 CUTTER-righl

72960 LINK-connecting (ploin)..........................

73383 LINK-drive
AA-72961 LINK-connecting (wlth riveis)

72963 CUTTER-left ....
72959 RIVET, ,,,,,,,

22808 WRENCH-combinoiion............
22670 FItEHOLDER-t/2"pitch.............

I ncl udes

FILE-Va" rd. ............. ....

FltE HOLDER-9 /'16" pitch

lncludes

FILE-9/32" rd. . ............

'I

2
'I

2

1

4
,i

I

2
,I

2
,l

4

I

I

22676-2

22944

22974

Aluays furnish smt n odel and. serial aantber aohen ordering pdrts,

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

    
 D

o N
ot 

Sell
 or

 R
ep

rod
uc

e



t4
5

6

HOMELITE CHAIN SAW MODET 5-3ON

FIGURE IO_BOW ATTACHMENT PARTS

lndex
No.

Po rl
No,

Port
No. Nomenrloture No.

Required
lndex
No.

Nomenclolure No.
Required

I

2

J

4

5

6

7

8

9

A-73875

72226

72779

8400 r

80546

80606

811',t2

80545

72784

A-73876

80580

BOW KIT

I ncl udes

HANDTE

GUARD

WASHER-5/.l0 ftot .... ..........
SCREW-S./I6-24 x I/r hex. hd.

SCREW-S/]6-24 x r% hex. hd.

NUT-5/16-24 hex. 1ock ............

SCREW-S,/16-24 x 1 ............
SPUR-plunging

PLATE-mounting

lncludes

SCREW-heod1ess ............. ..

,.1

,,I
,,I

5

J

.l

,.1
,.1

I

't0

'tl

12

r3

11

8,I123 NUT-odiusiing ploie ............................

71947-A, Pl,a,TE-odiusling

80617 SCREW-odjusting plote........................

A-73739 14" GUIDE-hord-surfqced .

A-73740 18" GUIDE-hqrd surfqced

AA-73235 END-helper (optionol use-18" bow only)

I ncl u des

GUARD

HANDTE (some os index No. I)
CHAIN-#10 (for 14" bow) . ..... ..

CHAIN-#i0 (for I8" bow)

KlT-choin repoir (see figure 9 {or

breokdown)

72827

72226

AA-73340

AA-73342

AA-733 14

Alutals furnisb saut n odel and. serial ?zun ber uben ord.ering poi'!': is

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

    
 D

o N
ot 

Sell
 or

 R
ep

rod
uc

e



You'll
SPEED T,I/ORK

g,nd moke
,HORE 

'YIONEYwilh...

HOMELITE
SELF.PRIMING PUMPS

HOMELITE
DEPENDABLE GENERATORS

HOMELITE
POWERFUL ONE.MAN CHAIN SAWS

HOMELITE
ONE.MAN CONCRETE V!BRATORS

HOM ELITE - BoscH (cermany)

ELECTRIC BUILDER'S HAMMERS

AII Powered By Famous HOMELITE Engines
Homelite's two-cycle gosoline engines ore the most efficienf ond dependoble units of
their kinci ever built. Their two-cycle design, developed to perfection by Homelite
engineers over the pcst 35 yeors, gives moximum power for the leost weight becouse
power is produced ot every piston down stroke. As on odded odvontoge, this design
requires fewer moving ports which meons greoter dependobility ond lower mointenonce.

Port No.22797-l

20M-4-57

HO]UIELITE
a divisioll of Textron lnc.

toRT GHESTER, N. Y., U. S. A.

Le
on

's 
Cha

ins
aw

 P
art

s &
 R

ep
air

 

    
 D

o N
ot 

Sell
 or

 R
ep

rod
uc

e




